

THE WATER WORKS & SEWER BOARD OF THE CITY OF
ANNISTON

ADDENDUM NO. 3

MECHANICALLY CLEANED BAR SCREEN

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

The following modifies, amends, and changes the Contract Documents and Specifications for the above-referenced project.

QUESTION 1

If a Bidder's offer is not accepted, what is the likely length of time before the AWWSB is able to return the 5% Bid Bond to the Bidder?

ANSWER 1

According to the General Terms and Conditions Number 11, bidder should honor price for 60 days. Bidder's bid bond should remain in effect for this duration. In the case of cashier's check in lieu of bid bond, bidder should anticipate that the funds will be held for the full 60-day period plus an additional week or so for processing.

QUESTION 2

What are AWWSB's preferred Terms of Payment?

ANSWER 2

The successful bidder will be paid by check for the equipment upon delivery assuming the equipment is in accordance with the terms of this bid.

QUESTION 3

If no exceptions or clarifications are written on the line to the right of the specification (under Vendor Compliance), is writing the word "Yes" sufficient, and does it have to be written in on each line item?

ANSWER 3

Some mark such as “yes” or “✓” indicating compliance should be placed on every blank. Conversely, some indication should be made in the space if the equipment fails to meet a certain specification. It will be assumed that the specification is not met if the space is blank.

This Addendum shall be attached and made a part of the Contract Documents and Specifications.